Compact cylinder   Double acting/Single rod
SSD2-HP1 Series
 Bore size: ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40
Specifications
Item SSD2-HP1
SSD2-L-HP1 (with switch)
Bore size mm ø12 ø16 ø20 ø25 ø32 ø40
Actuation Double acting

12 LB HP1IN5SSD2
R10 IN
How to order
Without switch (without magnet for switch)
SSD2-L T0H LB HP1
H Mounting
bracket*5
*6
SSD2-HP1 Series
How to order
12
Bore
size
B
Port threadC
Code Description
A  Model No.
SSD2 Double acting/Single rod
SSD2-L Double acting/Single rod with switch
B  Bore size (mm)
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread
NN NPT thread (ø32 and over) (made to order)
GN G thread (ø32 and over) (made to order)
D  Stroke (mm)
Refer to the stroke table on the following page.
E  Switch model No.
Lead wire
Straight
Lead wire
L-shaped Co
nta
ct Voltage Indicator Lead
wire
Bore size
AC DC 12 16 20 25 32 40
F2S*
Pr
ox
im
ity 1-color LED
2-wire
F3S* 3-wire
F2H* F2V* 2-wire
F3H* F3V* 3-wire
F3PH* F3PV* 1-color LED (PNP output) (made to order) 3-wire
F2YH* F2YV* 2-color LED 2-wire
F3YH* F3YV* 3-wire
T0H* T0V*
R
ee
d 1-color LED
2-wireT5H* T5V* No LED
T8H* T8V* 1-color LED
T1H* T1V*
Pr
ox
im
ity
1-color LED 2-wireT2H* T2V*
T3H* T3V* 3-wire
T2HR3 T2VR3 1-color LED bend resistant lead wire 2-wire
T3PH* T3PV* 1-color LED (PNP output) (made to order) 3-wire
T2WH* T2WV* 2-color LED 2-wire
T3WH* T3WV* 3-wire
T2YD* - 2-color LED
2-color LED 2-wireT2YDT* -
T2JH* T2JV* 1-color LED off-delay 2-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option) *10
F  Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side

Max. stroke (mm) 30 50 100
Custom stroke *2 In 1 mm increments
*1:  Less than 5 mm for 1-color LED switch, less than 10mm for the 2-color LED, off-delay, AC
magnetic field proof, T1*, and T8* switches are not available. Refer to page 10 for the min.
stroke with switch.
*2: The total length when using a custom stroke is the same as that when using the next longer standard stroke.
*3:  Refer to the dimensions in "Pneumatic Cylinders I (CB-029SA)" for the min. stroke with mounting bracket LB.
Bore size (mm)
ø12 ø16 ø20 ø25 ø32 ø40
Mounting bracket
Foot (LB) SSD2-LB-12 SSD2-LB-16 SSD2-LB-20 SSD2-LB-25 SSD2-LB-32 SSD2-LB-40
Flange (FA/FB) SSD2-FA-12 SSD2-FA-16 SSD2-FA-20 SSD2-FA-25 SSD2-FA-32 SSD2-FA-40
Clevis bracket (CB) SSD2-CB-12 SSD2-CB-16 SSD2-CB-20 SSD2-CB-25 SSD2-CB-32 SSD2-CB-40
*1: The foot mounting bracket is provided as 2 pcs./set.
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Part name
ø12 SSD2-12K-HP1
Rod metal gasket
Rod packing
Piston packing
ø16 SSD2-16K-HP1
ø20 SSD2-20K-HP1
ø25 SSD2-25K-HP1
ø32 SSD2-32K-HP1
ø40 SSD2-40K-HP1
How to order switch
E Switch model No.
SW
[Stroke table]